

December 3, 2024 Lexington City Council Chamber 406 E. 7th Street, Lexington, NE 8:00 a.m.

1. <u>Call to Order</u> – By City Manager, the Public shall be informed that the Open Meetings Act is posted in the City Council Chamber at City Hall, located at 406 E. 7th Street, Lexington, NE.

2. <u>Public Comment Period</u>

3. <u>New Business</u>

- a. Oath of Office City Clerk to administer oath to newly elected City Council Members.
- b. <u>Election of Temporary Chairperson</u> City Manager to accept nominations for the election of a Temporary Chairperson of Council.
- c. <u>Call Meeting to Order</u> Meeting called to order by the Temporary Chairperson.
- d. <u>Election of President of Council</u> Temporary Chairperson to accept nominations for the election of President of Council.
- e. <u>Election of Vice-President of Council</u> Temporary Chairperson to accept nominations for election of Vice-President of Council.
- f. Adjourn Meeting Temporary Chairperson shall adjourn meeting.
- g. <u>Call Meeting to Order</u> President of Council calls meeting to order.

4. Adjournment